	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17294

	Date FOI request received: 22nd September 2025

	Date FOI response: 22nd September 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  

REQUEST: 

For each month in the past 2 years (Aug 2023 - Aug 2025), please let me know:
1) the Number of people's bodies that were moved between hospitals' mortuaries
2) the Median and Maximum number of days for a body to be released from a hospital mortuary to a funeral director
Please provide such data electronically, ideally as a spreadsheet.
OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust doesn’t have any mortuaries. Services of local funeral directors utilised when required.




